
2024 LadyDogs Softball

Date Day Team Home Away Time

Jan. 12 Friday JV1/Varsity First Day of Practice
Jan. 29 Monday Mixed Killeen Ellison McGregor 5:00pm (Scr.)
Feb. 2 Friday Mixed McGregor Copperas Cove TBA (Scr.)
Feb. 5 Monday Mixed McGregor Groesbeck TBA (Scr.)
Feb. 9 Friday Mixed McGregor Killeen Chaparral 5:00pm
Feb. 13 Tuesday JV/Varsity McGregor Gatesville 5:00/7:00
Feb. 15-17 Th/Fr/Sat McGregor Lady Dogs Invitational Tournament (All Softball Girls) TBA
Feb 20 Tuesday JV/Varsity McGregor Connally 5:00/7:00
Feb. 21-24 Wed.-Sat. Portland 2nd Annual Softball Classic (Varsity ONLY) TBA
Feb. 27 Tuesday Mixed Hubbard McGregor 4:30pm
Feb. 29-Mar. 2 Th/Fr/Sat Keene Softball Trny (JV and Varsity) TBA
Mar. 5 Tuesday JV/V * ^ Academy McGregor 5:00/7:00
Mar. 8 Friday JV/V * ^ McGregor Academy 5:00/7:00
Mar. 12 Tuesday JV/V * McGregor Lexington 5:00/7:00
Mar. 15 Friday JV/V * Lexington McGregor 5:00/7:00
Mar. 19 Tuesday JV/V * Lorena McGregor 5:00/7:00
Mar. 22 ` Friday JV/V * McGregor Lorena 5:00/7:00
Mar. 23 Saturday Tentative Youth Softball Camp (All Softball Girls)
Mar. 26 Tuesday JV/V * Rockdale McGregor 5:00/7:00
Mar. 28 Thursday JV/V * McGregor Rockdale 5:00/7:00
Apr. 2 Tuesday JV/V * McGregor Troy 5:00/7:00
Apr. 5 Friday JV/V * Troy McGregor 5:00/7:00
Apr. 6 Saturday Tentative Youth Softball Camp (All Softball Girls)
Apr. 9 Tuesday JV/V * Rogers McGregor 5:00/7:00
Apr. 12 Friday JV/V * McGregor Rogers 5:00/7:00
Apr. 16 Tuesday JV/V * McGregor Cameron 5:00/7:00
Apr. 19 Friday JV/V *Cameron McGregor 5:00/7:00

* District Game ^ Spring Break

H.S. Head Coach
Randy Pierce

rpierce@mcgregor-isd.org

H.S. Assistant Coaches
Chad Ashby

mashby@mcgregor-isd.org

Estrella Guardiola
eguardiola@mcgregor-isd.org

Athletic Director
Mike Shields

mshields@mcgregor-isd.org

Jason Taylor (Girls Coordinator)
jtaylor@mcgregor-isd.org

mailto:mshields@mcgregor-isd.org

